—
el Evelyn Kenny Kennel

oy YU and Obedience Club

JUDGING SCHEDULE
JULY 12, 13, 14 & 15, 2018

NOTICE OF JUDGING CHANGE

Please note the following change of judges:

THURSDAY
Group 3 — All breeds and the group will now be judged by Cec Ringstrom.

FRIDAY
Group 2 — Dachshund (Miniature Longhaired) will now be judged by Joseph E. Gregory.
Group 3 — Great Dane and Schnauzer (Giant) will now be judged by Thomas Alexander.

Pursuant to CKC rules,

Exhibitors affected by the change may withdraw from the substitute judge no later than 1
hour prior to the breed judging, providing that notice of withdrawal is made in writing to the
Show Secretary (CKC dog show rule 3.3.1)

All Reserved Camping Exhibitors will be allowed on the grounds at 12:00 Noon, July 11.
Non-Reserved Camping will be allowed on the grounds at 6:00 p.m., July 11.

EXHIBITOR INFORMATION
It is imperative you pick up after your dog! Please use designated potty areas as much as possible.

Please comply to all traffic rules and Fire Lanes. Parking rules will be strictly enforced and violators will be
penalized and/or removed. Your cooperation is greatly appreciated.

One pull vehicle allowed per camping site. Please keep all roads clear due to fire regulations.

Smoking only permitted at your site, not on the fields or around the rings. Please use care in extinguishing
any butts and DO NOT leave them on the ground.

Veterinarian on call — Valley Veterinarian Clinic; 403 442-3048 or 403 443-5600

RV Services courtesy Country Road RV —see Ron.

DON’T FORGET!!!
STAMPEDE BREAKFAST
SATURDAY, JULY 16 - 7:30 TO 10:00 A.M.
Limited number available at $10.00 each
Friday 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon at the Club Trailer

WINE and CHEESE SPONSORED BY DIRTY LAUNDRY
SATURDAY, JULY 15 - DURING BEST IN SHOW

CONCESSION - 3D FOOD SERVICES
Breakfast: 8:30 - 11:00 a.m.
Lunch: 11:00 a.m. to 2:30 P.M.



FEATURED EVENTS:

ENJOY COMPLIMENTARY COFFEE AND DONUTS EVERY MORNING COURTESY OF COUNTRY COUSINS FROM LINDEN, AB

Wednesday:
e  Complimentary Chili and Buns, 5:00 p.m. until it runs out

Thursday:
. Obedience Correction Match, 5:00 pm, sponsored by Cal K-9

e  Westwind Sporting Dog Club Sweepstakes

e Rocky Mountain Working Herding Club of Alberta Sweepstakes.
e Arm band draw prior to Best in Show

e  “Chuck a Duck” at High Noon BRING YOUR $5.00 BILLS

Friday:

e  Westwind Sporting Dog Club - Group 1 Specialty

e  Rocky Mountain Working Herding Club Of Alberta — Group 3 & 7 Specialty
o All Breed Puppy Sweepstakes during Lunch Break

e  “Chuck A Duck” at High Noon BRING YOUR $5.00 BILLS

e Arm band draw prior to Best in Show
e “Honey Wagon” $30.00/ Unit, 4:00 — 5:00 p.m. Inform Show Secretary’s desk prior to 2:00 p.m.
° Name, Site number, trailer type and license number. PLEASE HAVE CASH READY.

Saturday:
e Stampede Breakfast 7:30 am — 10 am - Don’t miss it!!!

e  Boxer Club of Canada - National Specialty

e  Pug Club of Canada - National Specialty

e  Junior Handling( Conformation ) during Lunch Break

e Presentation of the Avis and Lorne Mackie Founder’s Memorial Trophy

e —awarded to the Best in Show Winner
e Presentation of Evelyn Kenny Memorial Trophy to the top Alberta Owner/Handler
e —awarded prior to Best in Show

e Wine and Cheese during Best in Show
e Arm band draw prior to Best in Show
e  “Chuck A Duck” at High Noon BRING YOUR $5.00 BILLS

Sunday:
o Alberta Boxer Club - Regional Specialty

e Junior Handling( Conformation ) during Lunch Break
e Arm band draw prior to Best in Show
e  “Chuck A Duck” at High Noon BRING YOUR $5.00 BILLS

= RV Waste Dumping Stations are located on main entrance road.
=  Dog washing facility will be available adjacent to the Restrooms.
= Mr. P. Potty Port-a-potty’s will be spread out throughout the dry camping areas.

PLEASE BE RESPONSIBLE FOR YOUR DOG AND YOUR CHILDREN AT ALL TIMES
THANK YOU FOR ATTENDING OUR SHOWS — PLEASE ENJOY THE WEEKEND, SHOW GOOD SPORTSMANSHIP,

AND BE SURE TO FIND A RED ARMBAND IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS OR QUESTIONS



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Thursday, July 12, 2018

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Aramis (Joy) Lim

9:00 AM
4 Barbet 2-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
13 Pointer (GSH) 1-5-3-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
7 Retriever (Golden) 0-2-5-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-1
Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Aramis (Joy) Lim
10:15 AM
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
2 Retriever (Lab) 2-0-0-0
8 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-3-1-2
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
3 Weimaraner 0-0-3-0
3 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0

54 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)

Sandy Alexander

1:00 PM
Greyhound
Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Shikoku
Basenji
Beagle
1 Veteran
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
1 Veteran
Whippet
1 Veteran

27 Dogs, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-1-0
0-1-2-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-2-0

2-1-2-2
0-1
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Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Cec Ringstrom

9:00 AM
Bullmastiff
Cane Corso
Mastiff
1 Baby Puppy
Newfoundland
2 Veteran
Rottweiler
5 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Exhibition Only

1-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

1-3-3-0
11
1-3-1-1
4-1
1-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-5-1-2
0-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-0-2-0

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Cec Ringstrom

10:45 AM
31 Boxer 8-11-5-7
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Cec Ringstrom

1:00 PM
8 Great Dane 0-3-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-1
6 Siberian Husky 2-3-0-1
17 Doberman Pinscher 4-3-4-6
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

99 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Maribel Sy
9:00 AM
12 Australian Shepherd 5-5-1-1
3 Bearded Collie 0-0-2-1
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
0 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-1-1
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-2-3
1 Spanish Water Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Puli 0-0-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Maribel Sy
10:35 AM
19 Shetland Sheepdog 3-9-4-3
2 Veteran 1-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-0-1

57 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 3

Group 04 (Terriers)

Maribel Sy

1:00 PM
Am Staffordshire
Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

1 Veteran

Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Border Terrier

Fox Terrier (Wire)
Lakeland Terrier

1 Exhibition Only

1 Baby Puppy
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier

1-0-0-0
1-1-2-0
1-1-0-1
0-1-1-1
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

1-0

0-1-0-0
1-3-0-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Thursday, July 12, 2018

3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

4 Scottish Terrier 1-2-1-0

4 West Highland White Terr.1-1-2-0

34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Joseph E. Gregory

9:00 AM
15 Pug 3-4-8-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
2 Veteran 1-1
3 Japanese Chin 0-3-0-0
5 Cauvalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-0-0-2
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Joseph E. Gregory

10:30 AM
7 Chinese Crested 2-4-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
9 Havanese 1-6-1-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
5 Pomeranian 2-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
6 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-1-1

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Joseph E. Gregory

1:00 PM
8 Papillon 2-3-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

69 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

1:45 PM
7 Dalmatian 1-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-1-1
2 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-1-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
3 Shiba Inu 1-1-0-1
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 French Bulldog 2-1-2-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
5 Bulldog 1-2-1-1
3 Chow Chow 0-1-1-1

36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
54 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
27 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
99 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
34 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 05 (Toys)
69 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
57 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Total
376 Dogs, 32 Baby Puppy, 23 Veteran

GENERAL SPECIALS
Thomas Alexander

<

WESTWIND )
SPORTING DOG CLUB

Westwind Sporting Dog Club
Sweepstakes
6PM - Ring #5

Rocky Mountain Working Herding
Club of Alberta
Sweepstakes
6PM - Ring # 6




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, July 13, 2018

Ring 1 2 Baby Puppy 0-2 Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 1 Veteran 0-1 95 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran Group 05 (Toys)
Sandy Alexander 1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0 Maribel Sy
1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
8:30 AM 7 Newfoundland 1-3-3-0 Ring 2 9:00 AM
1 Berger Picard 0-1-0-0 2 Veteran 1-1 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 16 Pug 4-4-8-0
4 German Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-3 Maribel Sy 3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Spanish Water Dog 0-0-1-0 2 Veteran 1-1
13 Australian Shepherd 6-5-1-1 Ring 1 8:00 AM 3 Japanese Chin 0-3-0-0
3 Bearded Collie 0-0-2-1 Group 03 (Working Dogs) 13 Dalmatian 1-6-4-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1 Sandy Alexander 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Veteran 1-3 Ring 2
1:45 PM 5 Bulldog 1-2-1-1 Group 05 (Toys)
Ring 1 7 Rottweiler 1-3-2-1 3 Chow Chow 0-1-1-1 Maribel Sy
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 6 Baby Puppy 4-2
Sandy Alexander 1 Veteran 1-0 1:00 PM
32 Boxer 8-11-6-7 Ring 2 5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-3-1
9:30 AM 2 Exhibition Only 1-1 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-1-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Maribel Sy 4 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-0-1-1
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1 1 Veteran 1-0 3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0 10:00 AM 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Puli 0-0-1-0 2 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-1-1-0 9 Chinese Crested 2-6-1-0
18 Shetland Sheepdog 3-9-3-3 Ring 1 1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Veteran 0-1 Group 03 (Working Dogs) 7 French Bulldog 2-3-2-0 1 Veteran 1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)  0-1-1-0 Sandy Alexander 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 3 Coton de Tulear 1-2-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-1 3 Shiba Inu 1-1-0-1 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3:30 PM 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 10 Havanese 1-7-1-1
3 Old English Sheepdog ~ 0-2-0-1 2 Akita 0-1-1-0 1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0 1 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-0-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog  0-0-2-0 1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
58 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran 19 Doberman Pinscher 5-3-5-6 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0 7 Papillon 2-3-2-0
_ 2 Baby Puppy 0-2 3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-0 1 Exhibition Only 0-1
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0 2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0 1 Veteran 0-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0 1 Veteran 1-0 6 Pomeranian 3-3-0-0
, 7 Siberian Husky 2-4-0-1 1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 2-0
Ring 1 3 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-1-1 1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
Group 03 (Working Dogs) 6 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-1-1
Sandy Alexander Ring 1 46 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran
11:20 AM GrOLgpagg;VX?gtéz%gogs) *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 76 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran
3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0 ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
3 Mastiff 2-1-0-0 5:00 PM
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Bernese Mountain Dog 1-5-1-2 GROUP JUDGING
1 Exhibition Only 0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, July 13, 2018

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Maribel Sy
4:00 PM

1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-2-0

1 Veteran 1-0
7 Whippet 2-1-2-2

1 Veteran 0-1
2 Borzoi 1-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
4 |bizan Hound 0-1-2-1
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
1 Shikoku 0-0-1-0

27 Dogs, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Joseph E. Gregory

9:00 AM
2 Am Staffordshire 1-0-1-0
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
4 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-1-2-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-1-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Border Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Parson Russell Terrier 1-3-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Scottish Terrier 1-2-1-0
1 Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0

4 West Highland White Terr.1-1-2-0
40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Joseph E. Gregory

11:00 AM
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-0

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joseph E. Gregory

1:00 PM
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0
4 Barbet 2-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 1-0-0-0
13 Pointer (GSH) 1-5-3-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Retriever (Curly) 1-0-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-1
11 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-6-0
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Retriever (Lab) 2-1-0-0

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joseph E. Gregory

2:45 PM
4 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-1-1
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-1
3 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-1
12 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-5-3-2
2 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-2
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-0-1-1
6 Weimaraner 0-2-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-3-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0

79 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

2:30 PM
9 Great Dane 0-3-4-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-1
Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
79 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
30 Dogs, 3 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
107 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 05 (Toys)
76 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
46 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
58 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Total
436 Dogs, 40 Baby Puppy, 25 Veteran

GENERAL SPECIALS
Joseph E. Gregory

EKKOC Sweepstakes
Noon - Ring # 3 — Betty Osing — 18 (Male)

11:45 AM - Ring # 4 — Sandy Greenway —
37 (Female)

T

WESTWIND. )
SPORTING DOG CLUB

Westwind Sporting Dog Club
Specialty
8AM — Ring #5

Rocky Mountain Working
Herding Club of Alberta
Specialty
8AM - Ring # 6




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Saturday, July 14, 2018

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Maribel Sy
9:00 AM
6 Weimaraner 0-2-3-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
10 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-4-2-2
3 Setter (Irish) 0-1-1-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Retriever (Curly) 1-0-0-0
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-2-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Maribel Sy
10:15 AM
4 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-0-0
2 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-1
11 Retriever (Golden) 1-3-7-0
12 Pointer (GSH) 0-5-3-4
4 Barbet 2-1-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0
Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Sandy Alexander
1:00 PM
3 Am Staffordshire 1-0-2-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-1-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
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Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-0-1
Border Terrier 0-2-1-0
Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0
Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-0-1

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
Kerry Blue Terrier 1-1-2-0
Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
Parson Russell Terrier 1-3-0-0
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
Scottish Terrier 1-3-1-1
Sealyham Terrier 0-1-0-0

West Highland White Terr.1-1-2-0

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Aramis (Joy) Lim

10:00 AM
5 Bulldog 1-2-1-1
4 Chow Chow 1-1-1-1
2 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-1-1-0
10 Dalmatian 1-5-3-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Shiba Inu 1-1-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Aramis (Joy) Lim
11:00 AM
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
7 French Bulldog 2-3-2-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-1-1
2 Exhibition Only 1-1

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Aramis (Joy) Lim
1:00 PM
7  Whippet 2-1-2-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Basenji 1-2-1-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-1-0-0
5 Dachshund (SWH) 1-2-2-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Borzoi 1-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
4 Ibizan Hound 0-1-2-1
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Shikoku 0-0-1-0

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Joseph E. Gregory

9:30 AM
2 Akita 0-1-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-1-0
3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0
3 Mastiff 2-1-0-0
9 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-5-1-2
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-0-2-0
2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0
20 Doberman Pinscher 5-4-4-7
8 Great Dane 0-3-4-1

8 Newfoundland 1-3-4-0
1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0
Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Joseph E. Gregory
1:30 PM
9 Rottweiler 1-4-3-1
7 Siberian Husky 2-4-0-1
34 Boxer 9-11-7-7
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Thomas Alexander
8:30 AM
4 German Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-3
1 Berger Picard 0-1-0-0
1 Spanish Water Dog 0-0-1-0
13 Australian Shepherd 6-5-1-1
3 Bearded Collie 0-0-2-1
5 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-1-1
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0
1 Pul 0-0-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-1
Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Thomas Alexander
10:00 AM
21 Shetland Sheepdog 3-12-3-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-0-1




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club

Conformation - Saturday, July 14, 2018

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Thomas Alexander

11:30 AM
17 Pug 4-5-8-0

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Thomas Alexander

1:00 PM
5 Cauvalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-3-1
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-0-1-2
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0

10 Chinese Crested 2-6-1-1

3 Coton de Tulear 1-2-0-0

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0

9 Havanese 1-6-1-1

1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
Ring 4

Group 05 (Toys)
Thomas Alexander

2:30 PM
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-2-0-0
8 Papillon 2-3-2-1
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
6 Pomeranian 3-3-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
7 Yorkshire Terrier 3-2-1-1
3 Japanese Chin 0-3-0-0
Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
70 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
38 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
113 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
44 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
81 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
43 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
61 Dogs

Total
450 Dogs

Group Order Subject to Change —
Please see Show Secretary Table
after 2 PM - FOR START TIME

Group 01 - Maribel Sy

Group 06 - Aramis (Joy) Lim
Group 04 - Sandy Alexander
Group 07 - Thomas Alexander
Group 02 - Aramis (Joy) Lim
Group 03 - Joseph E. Gregory
Group 05 - Thomas Alexander

GENERAL SPECIALS
Aramis (Joy) Lim

Junior Handling (Conformation)
during Lunch Break

Boxer Club of Canada
National Specialty
8:30 AM—-Ring #5

PUG CLUB OF CANADA

Pug Club of Canada National
Specialty
8:30 AM-Ring #6




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 15, 2018

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Sandy Alexander

8:30 AM
15 Pug 4-4-7-0

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Alexander

9:00 AM

1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
12 Pointer (GSH) 0-5-3-4
1 Retriever (Curly) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 2-3-0-0
4 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-1-1
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-1
10 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-4-2-2
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-0-1
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-1
3 Weimaraner 0-0-3-0
Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sandy Alexander
10:45 AM
8 Retriever (Golden) 0-3-5-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
4 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-2-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-2-0-0
61 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Thomas Alexander

1:00 PM

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Borzoi 1-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
4 Ibizan Hound 0-1-2-1
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-1
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Shikoku 0-0-1-0
7 Whippet 2-1-2-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Basenji 1-2-1-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-1-0-0
5 Dachshund (SWH) 1-2-2-0
37 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Maribel Sy

9:30 AM
3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 0-0-2-0
2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0
18 Doberman Pinscher 4-3-4-7
8 Great Dane 0-3-4-1
3 Mastiff 2-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Maribel Sy
11:00 AM
8 Newfoundland 1-3-4-0
9 Rottweiler 1-4-3-1
7 Siberian Husky 2-4-0-1
Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Maribel Sy
1:00 PM
2 Akita 0-1-1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-1-0
9 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-5-1-2
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
31 Boxer 8-11-5-7
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
107 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Aramis (Joy) Lim

9:00 AM
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-1-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
3 Japanese Chin 0-3-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
9 Chinese Crested 2-6-1-0
3 Coton de Tulear 1-2-0-0
10 Havanese 1-7-1-1

5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-3-1

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Aramis (Joy) Lim

10:30 AM
7 Papillon 2-3-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
7 Pomeranian 4-3-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 1-0-0-0
7 Yorkshire Terrier 3-2-1-1

59 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)
Aramis (Joy) Lim

1:00 PM

3 Am Staffordshire 1-0-2-0
4 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-1-2-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1
6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-1-3
3 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-0-1
3 Border Terrier 0-2-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-0-1

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Parson Russell Terrier 1-3-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
6 Scottish Terrier 1-3-1-1
4 West Highland White Terr.1-1-2-0
45 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 15, 2018

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Joseph E. Gregory

8:30 AM
6 French Bulldog 2-2-2-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1
5 Bulldog 1-2-1-1
4 Chow Chow 1-1-1-1
Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Joseph E. Gregory
1:00 PM
2 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-1-1-0
8 Dalmatian 0-5-2-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-1-1
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
3 Shiba Inu 1-1-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-0
40 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Joseph E. Gregory

9:00 AM
3 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-0-1
13 Australian Shepherd 6-5-1-1

2 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
5 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-1-1
3 Collie (Rough) 0-2-0-1
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0

4 German Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-3
1 Spanish Water Dog 0-0-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-1
Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Joseph E. Gregory
10:30 AM
1 Puli 0-0-1-0
21 Shetland Sheepdog 3-12-3-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-0-1
63 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
61 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
37 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
107 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
45 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
74 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
40 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
63 Dogs

Total
427 Dogs

GENERAL SPECIALS
Maribel Sy

Junior Handling (Conformation)
during Lunch Break

)
A

ALBERTA BOXER CLUB..

Alberta Boxer Club
Regional Specialty
8:45 AM-Ring #5




EVELYN KENNY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB

JULY 13-14-15, 2018

OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE - The schedule is based on 8 dogs per hour in Novice, 7 dogs per hour in Open, and 6 dogs per hour in Utility.

FRI TRIAL 1 I I SAT TRIAL 2 I SAT TRIAL 3 SUN TRIAL 4
RING 7 RING 7 RING 7 RING 7
8:30AM Judge: Karen Brearly 8:30AM Judge: Karen Brearly 1PM Judge: Jeff Lunder 8:30AM Judge: Shirley Hubenig
OpenB18 |1 821 — 822 — 824 vilty® 1829 - 831 — 832 - willy® 1829 —830—832 - | 918 1819 — 820 — 821 —
833 - 834 - 838 836 - 838 822 - 824
oren®i 1812 - 813 - 814~ [ "wA [ 828 vy A~ 1'828 orenei 1812 - 813 - 815 -
815-816-817 - 816 - 817
818
Oren Al 1810 - 811 oren®is 1819 - 820 - 821- | 1 | 824 oen A1 1810 - 811
823 - 824 - 825
Noviee® | 805 - 806 -807 oveneh 1812 -815-816 [ °=1® §812-813-814- | “Vi°® | 804 - 805 — 808
815 - 816 - 818
Pre-Nzovice 800 - 801 I OpegAlB I810 - 811 Novizce B I805 - 808 NovilceA 803
Utili:;yA 825 - 827 - 828 I Ope;] AH I809 NovilceA I803 Pre—Nlovice 801
bitye 1829 - 830 - 832 — | “ee® F804-805-807 [ Voo [840 vy A~ 1828
835 - 836 — 837 -
838
NovilceA 803 Pre-Nzovice 800 _ 802 Utili7ty B 829 _ 830 _ 831_
832 - 835 - 837 -
838
Pre-Nzovice 800 - 801
Total Entry- TRIAL #1 -27, TRIAL #2-25, TRIAL #3-19, TRIAL #4-25




EVELYN KENNY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB

JULY 13-14-15, 2018

RALLY-O SCHEDULE - based on 20 dogs per hour - approx. 15 minutes to reset course allowed between Novice, Advanced, Excellent and Masters

and the 10 minute walk Thru

Judge: Karen Brearly

Judge: Nicole Wiebe

Judge: Nicole Wiebe

Ring # 8 Ring # 8 Ring # 8 Ring # 8
1 PM - FRIDAY 12:30 PM — SATURDAY 8:30 AM — SATURDAY 9 AM — SUNDAY
Trial #1 Trial #2 Trial #3 Trial #4

Judge: Karen Brearly

10 minute walk through

10 minute walk through

10 minute walk through

10 minute walk through

Excellent B — 4

Masters—1 949 Masters—2 943 - 949 042 — 943 - 946- 947 Masters—2 937 - 943
Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk 939 Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk
through through Excellent A — 1 through

Excellent B — 4

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk

Excellent B — 2 942 - 943 042 — 944 — 945 - 948 through Excellent B — 2 942 - 944
Advance B — 4
ExcellentA—-1 940 ExcellentA—-1 941 033 — 934 — 937 - 938 ExcellentA—-1 941
Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk
through through Advance A-3 929 - 931 - 932 through
Advance B - 3 15 mi 10 mi Ik
AdvanceB-2 933 - 934 933 — 935 - 936 oo - o mindes andAomnGEWAI - Aqanceg -2 933 - 935
Advance A — 3 Intermediate — 6 922 — 923 —
Advance A-1 929 929 — 931 - 932 925 — 926 — 927 - 928 Advance A -2 930 - 931
Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk
through through through through

Intermediate — 6

922 — 923 - 924 — 925 —
926 - 928

Intermediate — 5

922 — 925 - 926 — 927 -
928

Novice B — 3 918 — 919 - 920

Intermediate — 5

922 — 924 — 925 — 926 -
928

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk
through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk
through

Novice A—7 906 — 910 —912
—913-914 -916 - 917

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 minute walk
through

920 - 921

Novice B — 2

Novice B — 2 918 - 920

919 - 920

Novice B — 2

Novice A — 12

900 — 901 — 902 — 903 —
905-906 -911 -912 -
913 -914 -915-916

Novice A—14 900 — 904 —
906 — 907 — 908 — 909 —
910-911-912 -913 -
914 — 915 - 916 - 917

Novice A — 10
901 — 906 — 908 — 909 —
910-912-913-914 -
916 - 917

Total Entry -

TRIAL #1 - 27,

TRIAL #2 - 34,

TRIAL #3 - 28,

TRIAL #4 - 26




